Datasheet
© 2013 Rochester Electronics, LLC. All Rights Reserved 07112013         To learn more, please visit www.rocelec.com
Rochester Electronics
Manufactured Components
RochesterRochester branded components are
manufactured using either die/wafers
purchased from the original suppliers
or Rochester wafers recreated from

©Xicor, Inc. 2000 Patents Pending
REV 1.0 6/27/00 www.xicor.com
Ordering Information
Access Time
–90 = 90ns
–12 = 120ns
–15 = 150ns
–20 = 200ns
–25 = 250ns
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = –40°C to +85°C
M = Military = –55°C to +125°C
MB = Mil-STD-883
Package
D = 32-Lead CerDip
E = 32-Pad LCC
F = 32-Lead Flat Pack
J = 32-Lead PLCC
K = 36-Lead Pin Grid Array
P = 32-Lead Plastic Dip
R = 32-Lead Ceramic SOIC
T = 40-Lead TSOP
X28C512 X X -X
Device
Access Time
–90 = 90ns
–12 = 120ns
–15 = 150ns
–20 = 200ns
–25 = 250ns
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = –40°C to +85°C
M = Military = –55°C to +125°C
MB = Mil-STD-883
Package
E = 32-Pad LCC
J = 32-Lead PLCC
X28C513 X X -X
Device